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THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

AND CABLE 
 
 
________________________________________________ 
        ) 
Petition Of Recipients Of Collect Calls   )  
From Prisoners at Correctional Institutions  ) DTC Docket No. 11-16  
In Massachusetts Seeking Relief from the Unjust  ) 
And Unreasonable Cost of such Calls   )     
        )    
________________________________________________)      

 
APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

 
In accordance with the provisions of 220 CMR 1.02(7), the undersigned counsel does hereby 

submit this notice of appearance for and on behalf of Securus Technologies, Inc. (“Securus” or 

“Company”) in the captioned proceeding. The undersigned counsel has previously appeared before 

the Department’s predecessors in several dockets including DPU 93-118, 97-18, 97-88 and 99-102. 

 

      ___/s/ Paul C. Besozzi_________________ 
 Paul C. Besozzi 
 Patton Boggs LLP 
 2550 M Street NW 
 Washington DC   20037 
 202-457-5292 
 
 
November 14, 2011 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Paul C. Besozzi, hereby certify that on this 14th day of November 2011, I did serve, by first class 

mail, postage prepaid and by electronic mail a copy of the foregoing Appearance of Counsel on the 

parties listed on the Service List below issued by the Department: 

 

Kalun Lee  
Hearing Officer  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, 8th fl. Suite 820,  
Boston MA 02118-6500 
kalun.lee@state.ma.us  

Betsy Whittey  
Hearing Officer  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, 8th fl. Suite 820,  
Boston MA 02118-6500 
betsy.whittey@state.ma.us  

Paul Abbott  
General Counsel  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, 8th Floor, Suite 820  
Boston MA 02118-6500 
paul.abbott@state.ma.us  

Karlen Reed  
Director, Competition Division  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, 8th Floor, Suite 820  
Boston MA 02118-6500 
karlen.reed@state.ma.us  

Ben Dobbs  
Deputy Director  
Competition Division  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, 8th fl. Suite 820  
Boston MA 02118-6500 
benedict.dobbs@state.ma.us 
 

Joseph Tiernan  
Competition Division  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, 8th fl. Suite 820  
Boston MA 02118-6500 
joseph.tiernan@state.ma.us  

James Pingeon, Esq.  
Leslie Walker, Esq.  
Bonita Tenneriello  
Prisoners’ Legal Services, Inc.  
10 Winthrop Square, 3rd floor  
Boston, MA 02110 
jpingeon@plsma.org  
lwalker@plsma.org  
btenneriello@plsma.org 
 

Patricia Garin, Esq.  
Stern, Shapiro, Weisberg & Garin  
90 Canal St., 5th Floor  
Boston, MA 02114  
pgarin@sswg.com  
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Dorothy E. Cukier  
Executive Director, External and Regulatory 
Affairs  
Global Tel*Link Corporation  
12021 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100  
Reston, VA 20190 
dcukier@gtl.net  
 

Ken Dawson  
VP Contracts & Regulatory  
Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC d/b/a 
ICSolutions  
2200 Danbury St.  
San Antonio, TX 78217 
kdawson@icsolutions.com  
 

 

 ___/s/ Paul C. Besozzi___________ 

        Paul C. Besozzi 
 


